RENEWAL AGREEMENT

This Renewal Agreement is entered into by and between CITY OF GEORGETOWN, a Texas
Home-Rule Municipal Corporation (the “City”), and HEART OF TEXAS LANDSCAPE AND
IRRIGATION CO. (the “Contractor”) collec‘uvely, the Parties follows:

WHEREAS the Parttes entered 1nto an Agreement on April 25, 2017 for Landscaping,
Grounds Maintenance, and Right-of: Way Mowing Services for Parks and Recreation, IOOF
Cemetery and Georgetown Village, Contract No. 17-053-SC, (the “Original Agreement”),

WHEREAS, the Ongmal Agreement provided an initial term of eighteen (18) months
beginning May 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018 and provided for three (3) additional one (1)
year renewal terms from October 1* through September 30™,

WHEREAS, the Parties renewed the Original Agreement on October 16, 2018 for a first
renewal term,

WHEREAS, the Parties hereby agree to renew the Original Agreement in accordance
with the terms of the Original Agreement as well as any terms provided herein,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the
Parties agree as follows:

1. The Parties agree to renew the Original Agreement for an additional term which will
begin immediately upon the expiration of the original term and will end on September 30,
2020, this being the second renewal term.

2. During the second renewal term, the prices shown in Exhibit A, attached hereto, shall
apply to Landscaping, Grounds Maintenance, and Right-of-Way Mowing Services for
Parks and Recreation.

3. During the second renewal term, the not to exceed amount shall be $419,779.12.

4. This renewal binds and benefits the Parties and their successors or assigns. This
document, including the Original Agreement, is the eatire agreement between the Parties.

5. All other terms and conditions of the Original Agreement remain in full force and effect.

HEART OF TEXAS LANDSCAPE AND CITY OF GEORGETOWN

IRRIGATION CO.

eV e VAS/
y '_é' 1 (/"-—-' = y

Printed Name: Dustin R Finch Printed Name: 00\,\2/ (2—0 ;85

Title: Account Manager _ B Title: M/\\JOY'

{00010829 / v / RSAUCIER / PURCHASING / SERVICES / 8/23/2019}



Date: September 9. 2019

Date

L
iy
1
»
L 133 >
# b
]
4 itri te on
L BESTID DI T 3 Joon
P TR 2 T v,
I
J« V‘v' €
¥

{00010829 / v / RSAUCIER / PURCHASING / SERVICES / 8/23/2019}

N5 AR R TRl i

E ) IR I B3

obyn Defismore, City Secretary

APPROVED AS‘TO Ly ORM ",i*

"T_“‘/ 30
Skye 'Mgsson, Fifst Asmstant Clty Attomey

3 Eki ol Nedits

gt e TP U T SRR A
et g e 1 TR
PR B
( oy ARG
‘ oo et ek SRR
. p——
5 Mot Uide L. ki e
i LR RN R

wNenyl

SN 318 PERE

PRI STYEE UL S YRR S FRRT AV PRRTITE ¢ R Y

NPT FLAP A RN HIRL: (PR RN R b 11 t I LA I
gaked sull bTVC

wisoafisgle e beoss wdi noiul®
. ,,;,;tis;'g':';z; Pt Mg,
einor g At

Pl Nt e g g

.

RETY IR NP celeg
N Cqe $ L ey
[T 48 S NS AN S PHN SRS I PR 20 2 P

RN ZT VRN T UE AN R 5 I B § ¥4




